

City of Alexandria

301 King St., Room 2400 Alexandria, VA 22314

Legislation Details

File #: 24-1891 Name:

Type: Written Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/22/2024 In control: City Council Legislative Meeting

On agenda: 4/2/2024 Final action:

Title: Introduction and Consideration of a Second Amendment to a Five-Year License Agreement dated

November 1, 2022, between the City of Alexandria, Virginia and Crown Castle Fiber, LLC. to permit Crown Castle to construct and install an additional enterprise fiber route of approximately 600 feet in

the City of Alexandria, Virginia's Public Rights-of-Ways.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1891_Attachment 1_Amendment 2 to Crown Castle License Agreement, 2. 24-

1891_Attachment 2_Current License Agreement between City of Alexandria & Crown Castle

Date Ver. Action By Action Result